Now therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Willowick, Ohio, as follows: 

Section 1. That this Council hereby resolves to remove the sewer and administration fee 

from the property taxes of Parcel Number 28A043T000120.  The sewer amount being Eight 

Hundred Twenty Three and 45/100 Dollars ($823.45) and the administration fee being One 

Hundred Twenty Three and 52/100 Dollars ($123.52).  

Section 2.  It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning 

and relating to the passage of this Resolution were conducted in an open meeting of this Council 

and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such actions